Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Generally headed in the
right direction 32% 35% 31% 32% 30% 29% 32% 36% 36% 22% 24% 24%
Off on the wrong track 54% 57% 54% 54% 41% 54% 59% 57% 52% 64% 59% 49%
Not sure 14% 8% 14% 14% 29% 17% 9% 7% 12% 14% 16% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (710) (455) (545) (209) (178) (415) (198) (677) (133) (116) (74)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West

Generally headed in the
right direction 32% 11% 33% 63% 7% 69% 31% 32% 31% 29% 35% 32% 31%
Off on the wrong track 54% 80% 48% 26% 87% 24% 54% 56% 61% 57% 55% 53% 53%
Not sure 14% 9% 20% 12% 6% 7% 15% 12% 8% 14% 10% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000)  (343)  (431) (226)  (282)  (256)  (465) (245) (158) (173) (194) (391)  (242)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 29% 28% 22% 13% 17% 28% 38% 30% 1% 13% 18%
Somewhat approve 18% 15% 16% 19% 23% 22% 16% 10% 20% 9% 18% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 7% 9% 8% 14% 8% 9% 2% 7% 11% 14% 10%
Strongly disapprove 42% 47% 41% 44% 33% 44% 43% 49% 38% 59% 50% 44%
Not sure 7% 3% 7% 7% 16% 9% 3% 2% 5% 11% 5% 19%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (710) (455) (545) (209) (178) (415) (198) (677) (133) (116) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 25% 4% 26% 55% 1% 65% 22% 23% 27% 20% 21% 30% 23%
Somewhat approve 18% 6% 20% 30% 2% 28% 19% 22% 10% 18% 20% 18% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 12% 8% 5% 5% 4% 9% 10% 9% 14% 7% 8% 7%
Strongly disapprove 42% 77% 32% 8% 90% 2% 42% 43% 51% 43% 46% 36% 48%
Not sure 7% 2% 13% 2% 2% 1% 8% 3% 3% 6% 6% 8% 7%
Totals 101% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (343) (431) (226)  (282)  (256)  (465) (245) (158) (173) (194) (391)  (242)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% 34% 29% 33% 23% 28% 31% 39% 31% * 34% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 59% 58% 62% 56% 61% 56% 60% 57% 60% * 59% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 10% 9% 9% 11% 16% 15% 9% 4% 9% * 7% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (415) (292) (208) (207) (77) (70) (177) (91) (332) (21) (39) (23)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% 13% 29% 36% * 35% 29% 22% 41% 35% 29% 32% 27%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 59% 59% 62% 56% * 57% 60% 65% 49% 51% 63% 57% 65%

continued on the next page ...
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December 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 10% 28% 10% 8% * 8% 11% 13% 10% 15% 8% 1% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (415) (35) (191) (189) (11) (238) (185) (112) (58) (70) (81) (176) (88)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

December 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 51% 50% 54% 47% 45% 52% 51% 54% 49% 52% 53% 58%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 43% 45% 42% 44% 46% 42% 43% 42% 46% 39% 41% 36%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 6% 5% 4% 8% 9% 6% 6% 4% 6% 9% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (521) (395) (224) (297) (105) 91) (224) (101) (314) (99) (67) (41)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 51% 55% 47% 22% 55% * 51% 48% 47% 48% 50% 46% 59%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 43% 39% 48% 58% 42% * 42% 45% 46% 42% 46% 46% 39%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 6% 6% 6% 20% 3% * 6% 7% 7% 10% 4% 8% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% * 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (521) (299) (190) (32) (267) (14) (245) (126) (96) (93) (105) (185) (138)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5A. Trump Tweets December 18, 2019 — THANK YOU! KAG https://t.co/CltmJQdm1t
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, December 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 21% 22% 10% 15% 25% 31% 26% 8% 13% 17%
Good 10% 11% 11% 9% 10% 9% 11% 8% 11% 4% 10% 6%
OK 33% 27% 32% 34% 45% 42% 29% 23% 34% 33% 34% 25%
Bad 12% 11% 11% 12% 12% 12% 11% 12% 11% 13% 14% 15%
Terrible 24% 26% 25% 24% 24% 23% 25% 26% 19% 42% 29% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (982) (698) (448) (534) (205) (174) (409) (194) (663) (131) (116) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 2% 21% 53% 0% 58% 20% 21% 21% 15% 18% 26% 21%
Good 10% 3% 1% 17% 2% 20% 7% 12% 10% 8% 12% 8% 11%
OK 33% 30% 39% 25% 29% 21% 36% 30% 30% 39% 33% 35% 26%
Bad 12% 20% 10% 2% 19% 1% 13% 10% 14% 14% 12% 9% 13%
Terrible 24% 45% 19% 3% 50% 1% 24% 26% 24% 24% 25% 21% 29%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (982)  (338)  (423) (221)  (278) (251) (456) (242) (158) (169) (192) (381)  (240)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5B. Trump Tweets December 18, 2019 — Thank you Michigan, | am on my way. See everybody soon! KAG https://t.co/GP9SbH67CN
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, December 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 21% 20% 11% 16% 24% 29% 25% 7% 14% 18%
Good 11% 12% 11% 10% 10% 4% 14% 10% 12% 7% 9% 6%
OK 33% 26% 32% 33% 43% 44% 27% 24% 34% 27% 33% 29%
Bad 11% 11% 10% 12% 13% 9% 10% 13% 9% 21% 15% 8%
Terrible 25% 26% 26% 24% 23% 27% 25% 24% 20% 38% 30% 40%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (979) (697) (447) (532) (204) (174) (409) (192) (662) (130) (116) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 2% 21% 49% 0% 56% 18% 21% 20% 15% 18% 26% 19%
Good 11% 3% 1% 21% 2% 23% 8% 14% 12% 10% 13% 10% 9%
OK 33% 29% 40% 25% 28% 19% 37% 29% 27% 37% 31% 35% 28%
Bad 11% 21% 8% 2% 19% 1% 13% 9% 15% 12% 11% 1% 1%
Terrible 25% 45% 20% 4% 50% 2% 23% 28% 26% 26% 26% 18% 33%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (979)  (335)  (421)  (223)  (278)  (251)  (458) (238) (158) (170) (192) (379)  (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5C. Trump Tweets December 18, 2019 — SUCH ATROCIOUS LIES BY THE RADICAL LEFT, DO NOTHING DEMOCRATS. THIS IS AN ASSAULT ON
AMERICA, AND AN ASSAULT ON THE REPUBLICAN PARTY!!!!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, December 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 23% 20% 10% 13% 27% 31% 26% 7% 16% 15%
Good 9% 9% 8% 9% 8% 11% 9% 8% 11% 2% 7% 5%
OK 18% 12% 19% 16% 28% 24% 13% 10% 17% 16% 19% 20%
Bad 13% 11% 13% 12% 19% 14% 10% 9% 10% 19% 18% 19%
Terrible 39% 43% 36% 43% 34% 38% 41% 43% 36% 57% 40% 41%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (700) (449) (537) (208) (171) (410) (197) (671) (129) (113) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 2% 23% 50% 1% 57% 19% 20% 25% 15% 20% 25% 22%
Good 9% 2% 8% 21% 0% 20% 9% 10% 7% 10% 10% 9% 7%
OK 18% 10% 23% 18% 4% 16% 19% 19% 9% 18% 15% 21% 14%
Bad 13% 17% 13% 6% 12% 5% 14% 11% 12% 19% 12% 10% 11%
Terrible 39% 69% 33% 5% 83% 1% 39% 40% 48% 37% 42% 35% 46%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (986)  (341)  (425)  (220)  (280)  (252)  (456) (242) (158) (171) (192) (384)  (239)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5D. Trump Tweets December 18, 2019 — ....won’t convict and remove the President - Then the House should not be Impeaching the President in
the first place. If this is the new standard, every President from here on out is impeachable’ Andy McCarthy @FoxNews So well stated. Thank
you!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, December 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 22% 20% 11% 13% 25% 31% 26% 7% 15% 15%
Good 10% 10% 9% 10% 8% 12% 10% 9% 11% 3% 9% 8%
OK 22% 15% 24% 21% 34% 31% 17% 13% 23% 19% 18% 26%
Bad 14% 13% 13% 14% 19% 9% 13% 13% 11% 26% 19% 11%
Terrible 33% 36% 31% 35% 27% 34% 35% 35% 29% 45% 40% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (987) (701) (450) (537) (207) (176) (411) (193) (670) (129) (115) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 2% 21% 51% 1% 58% 20% 20% 23% 15% 20% 25% 21%
Good 10% 3% 10% 19% 1% 21% 9% 10% 10% 10% 12% 9% 9%
OK 22% 13% 29% 23% 8% 18% 23% 22% 12% 24% 22% 26% 16%
Bad 14% 21% 14% 3% 20% 3% 16% 12% 17% 22% 8% 13% 14%
Terrible 33% 61% 25% 5% 70% 1% 32% 35% 38% 30% 39% 28% 40%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (987)  (337)  (426) (224)  (277)  (255)  (458) (242) (157) (172) (190) (386)  (239)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5E. Trump Tweets December 18, 2019 — In the end here, nothing happened. We don’t approach anything like the egregious conduct that should
be necessary before a President should be removed from office. | believe that a President can’t be removed from office if there is no reasonable
possibility that the Senate..

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, December 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 22% 20% 11% 13% 25% 31% 26% 7% 15% 15%
Good 10% 10% 9% 10% 8% 12% 10% 9% 11% 3% 9% 8%
OK 22% 15% 24% 21% 34% 31% 17% 13% 23% 19% 18% 26%
Bad 14% 13% 13% 14% 19% 9% 13% 13% 11% 26% 19% 11%
Terrible 33% 36% 31% 35% 27% 34% 35% 35% 29% 45% 40% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (701) (450) (537) (207) (176) (411) (193) (670) (129) (115) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 2% 21% 51% 1% 58% 20% 20% 23% 15% 20% 25% 21%
Good 10% 3% 10% 19% 1% 21% 9% 10% 10% 10% 12% 9% 9%
OK 22% 13% 29% 23% 8% 18% 23% 22% 12% 24% 22% 26% 16%
Bad 14% 21% 14% 3% 20% 3% 16% 12% 17% 22% 8% 13% 14%
Terrible 33% 61% 25% 5% 70% 1% 32% 35% 38% 30% 39% 28% 40%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (987) (337) (426) (224) (277) (255) (458) (242) (157) (172) (190) (386) (239)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5F. Trump Tweets December 18, 2019 — 'The evidence has to be overwhelming, and it is not. It’s not even close.” Ken Starr, Former Independent
Counsel
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, December 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 24% 20% 10% 14% 27% 32% 27% 8% 13% 17%
Good 9% 10% 10% 9% 10% 12% 9% 7% 11% 5% 5% 7%
OK 24% 17% 23% 25% 33% 34% 19% 16% 24% 20% 28% 18%
Bad 15% 14% 16% 13% 16% 14% 14% 15% 13% 23% 18% 11%
Terrible 30% 33% 28% 33% 31% 26% 32% 31% 25% 45% 35% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (700) (447) (537) (206) (175) (407) (196) (669) (130) (114) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 2% 22% 53% 0% 60% 20% 22% 24% 16% 20% 26% 22%
Good 9% 2% 10% 19% 1% 20% 9% 10% 9% 9% 10% 9% 8%
OK 24% 18% 30% 22% 13% 17% 25% 24% 16% 24% 25% 27% 18%
Bad 15% 23% 14% 3% 23% 2% 17% 13% 18% 22% 13% 12% 16%
Terrible 30% 55% 24% 5% 63% 1% 30% 31% 33% 30% 32% 27% 36%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  102% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (984)  (336)  (426)  (222)  (277)  (254)  (457) (240) (158) (170) (191) (385)  (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5G. Trump Tweets December 18, 2019 — Will go down in history as worst Speaker. Already thrown out once! https://t.co/Q6N2EVIp9j
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, December 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 21% 19% 9% 15% 23% 28% 24% 5% 14% 16%
Good 9% 10% 10% 9% 8% 8% 11% 7% 11% 5% 8% 1%
OK 20% 13% 21% 19% 32% 27% 14% 14% 21% 15% 20% 22%
Bad 15% 14% 14% 16% 19% 15% 13% 15% 13% 25% 15% 14%
Terrible 36% 39% 34% 37% 32% 35% 38% 35% 30% 49% 44% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (984) (698) (450) (534) (206) (173) (408) (197) (668) (131) (113) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Great 20% 2% 20% 47% 1% 53% 18% 20% 21% 16% 18% 23% 20%
Good 9% 2% 10% 19% 1% 22% 9% 9% 9% 7% 9% 11% 8%
OK 20% 10% 27% 22% 4% 18% 22% 19% 14% 20% 19% 24% 15%
Bad 15% 22% 14% 6% 20% 4% 16% 18% 13% 18% 15% 13% 16%
Terrible 36% 64% 28% 6% 75% 3% 36% 34% 44% 39% 38% 30% 40%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (984)  (338)  (425) (221)  (277) (253) (457) (240) (158) (171) (191) (384)  (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5H. Trump Tweets December 18, 2019 — Thank you! https://t.co/YewSIzHxBM
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, December 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 23% 22% 10% 17% 27% 33% 27% 7% 15% 18%
Good 10% 9% 10% 9% 13% 9% 9% 7% 11% 7% 6% 8%
OK 23% 16% 25% 20% 35% 28% 18% 13% 22% 21% 28% 19%
Bad 10% 10% 10% 1% 1% 11% 9% 11% 9% 17% 16% 5%
Terrible 35% 38% 32% 37% 31% 35% 36% 36% 31% 48% 36% 49%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (983) (701) (448) (535) (205) (174) (410) (194) (665) (131) (116) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 23% 3% 23% 52% 1% 60% 21% 20% 23% 16% 19% 27% 23%
Good 10% 3% 10% 17% 1% 18% 8% 13% 11% 8% 12% 11% 6%
OK 23% 14% 29% 23% 9% 18% 26% 20% 13% 29% 23% 24% 16%
Bad 10% 18% 9% 2% 17% 1% 10% 11% 15% 13% 8% 8% 14%
Terrible 35% 62% 28% 6% 73% 2% 35% 36% 38% 34% 38% 30% 41%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (983)  (339) (419) (225)  (278) (254) (457) (241) (157) (168) (193) (381)  (241)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

51. Trump Tweets December 18, 2019 — ’Impeachment is a terrible idea for the Country. The more people learn about impeachment, the less
people want impeachment.” @TuckerCarlson
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, December 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 23% 21% 12% 17% 25% 31% 27% 9% 14% 14%
Good 11% 11% 12% 9% 9% 14% 10% 10% 12% 5% 6% 9%
OK 22% 15% 22% 23% 32% 28% 19% 13% 22% 19% 26% 21%
Bad 12% 11% 13% 11% 17% 10% 11% 11% 11% 15% 15% 9%
Terrible 33% 37% 30% 36% 30% 32% 35% 35% 27% 52% 38% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (697) (448) (534) (206) (174) (408) (194) (668) (128) (114) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 2% 23% 51% 0% 59% 21% 22% 22% 15% 23% 26% 21%
Good 11% 3% 11% 21% 2% 23% 9% 13% 11% 9% 12% 11% 10%
OK 22% 16% 28% 20% 9% 15% 23% 22% 15% 24% 21% 24% 19%
Bad 12% 18% 12% 2% 17% 1% 12% 11% 19% 18% 10% 9% 13%
Terrible 33% 61% 26% 5% 71% 2% 35% 32% 33% 34% 34% 29% 38%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (982) (335) (425) (222) (277) (254) (457) (241) (158) (171) (192) (380) (239)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5J. Trump Tweets December 18, 2019 — ’This is all about convicting a President based on innuendo, not on the facts. Even the Ukrainian
President said th... https://t.co/mATMIV4Ki5
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, December 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 24% 22% 11% 17% 27% 32% 28% 7% 13% 16%
Good 9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 11% 8% 6% 10% 2% 7% 8%
OK 22% 15% 21% 22% 30% 29% 18% 14% 22% 21% 25% 15%
Bad 14% 13% 16% 12% 20% 15% 12% 11% 12% 21% 18% 18%
Terrible 33% 37% 30% 36% 29% 28% 35% 37% 28% 49% 37% 43%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (703) (450) (540) (207) (175) (412) (196) (672) (131) (115) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 2% 24% 52% 0% 62% 20% 23% 25% 15% 23% 27% 21%
Good 9% 2% 9% 19% 0% 18% 8% 10% 7% 9% 10% 8% 7%
OK 22% 14% 28% 21% 7% 18% 23% 23% 12% 23% 19% 25% 18%
Bad 14% 21% 14% 3% 19% 1% 16% 1% 19% 21% 14% 10% 16%
Terrible 33% 61% 25% 5% 73% 1% 33% 34% 36% 32% 34% 29% 38%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (990)  (339)  (427) (224)  (280)  (255)  (459) (244) (158) (172) (192) (386)  (240)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5K. Trump Tweets December 18, 2019 — Thank you! https://t.co/UWMjeqdue4d
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, December 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 25% 21% 11% 16% 27% 32% 28% 7% 16% 16%
Good 10% 9% 11% 9% 12% 11% 9% 8% 12% 3% 6% 7%
OK 28% 23% 26% 30% 37% 32% 25% 22% 28% 27% 30% 28%
Bad 13% 13% 12% 14% 13% 14% 14% 10% 1% 22% 15% 8%
Terrible 26% 28% 26% 26% 26% 27% 25% 28% 21% 41% 34% 41%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (699) (450) (536) (206) (172) (412) (196) (668) (131) (115) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 2% 22% 56% 1% 63% 21% 23% 26% 17% 20% 28% 22%
Good 10% 2% 13% 17% 1% 17% 9% 11% 7% 10% 10% 10% 9%
OK 28% 27% 34% 20% 24% 17% 30% 29% 27% 28% 31% 30% 23%
Bad 13% 20% 12% 4% 21% 2% 15% 9% 17% 16% 11% 12% 13%
Terrible 26% 49% 20% 3% 54% 1% 26% 28% 22% 30% 27% 19% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (986)  (340)  (424) (222)  (279) (251) (457) (242) (158) (172) (191) (384)  (239)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5L. Trump Tweets December 18, 2019 — Thank you! https://t.co/3gTPOd33lo
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, December 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 16% 17% 8% 15% 18% 23% 20% 5% 11% 15%
Good 10% 9% 9% 10% 6% 8% 13% 8% 11% 6% 6% 5%
OK 40% 36% 40% 39% 44% 44% 37% 36% 42% 34% 38% 31%
Bad 13% 14% 14% 13% 17% 11% 12% 15% 12% 13% 24% 12%
Terrible 21% 21% 21% 21% 25% 21% 20% 19% 15% 42% 22% 36%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (971) (690) (442) (529) (203) (173) (405) (190) (656) (131) (113) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 1% 16% 41% 0% 44% 15% 17% 19% 12% 16% 20% 14%
Good 10% 3% 10% 18% 2% 19% 8% 11% 10% 8% 12% 10% 7%
OK 40% 36% 45% 35% 34% 34% 41% 40% 36% 40% 39% 41% 38%
Bad 13% 24% 10% 3% 23% 1% 14% 11% 17% 16% 14% 10% 15%
Terrible 21% 36% 19% 3% 41% 1% 22% 22% 17% 23% 18% 18% 26%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (971)  (333) (417) (221)  (277) (247) (453) (241) (154) (170) (187) (380)  (234)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5M. Trump Tweets December 18, 2019 — Sean P is a much stronger candidate! https://t.co/LPGqDiVi1J
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, December 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 18% 15% 16% 9% 12% 19% 18% 18% 7% 12% 15%
Good 8% 9% 9% 8% 7% 7% 10% 8% 11% 3% 2% 5%
OK 31% 26% 34% 28% 37% 37% 28% 26% 32% 25% 35% 25%
Bad 18% 17% 17% 18% 20% 16% 16% 19% 16% 21% 19% 20%
Terrible 28% 30% 26% 29% 27% 28% 27% 29% 23% 44% 33% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (967) (689) (442) (525) (201) (171) (403) (192) (652) (130) (112) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 15% 2% 13% 41% 1% 41% 14% 14% 17% 1% 15% 19% 13%
Good 8% 2% 10% 15% 1% 19% 8% 8% 10% 7% 9% 10% 7%
OK 31% 21% 38% 33% 15% 34% 32% 32% 26% 34% 32% 30% 29%
Bad 18% 27% 16% 6% 27% 3% 20% 14% 21% 23% 14% 16% 19%
Terrible 28% 48% 23% 6% 56% 3% 27% 32% 26% 25% 29% 25% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (967)  (336)  (413) (218)  (278)  (246)  (448) (241) (154) (171) (186) (375)  (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5N. Trump Tweets December 18, 2019 — Sean is a great patriot and will do a fantastic job. Has my total and complete endorsement!
https://t.co/GXxLUWGjKYX
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, December 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 18% 18% 11% 14% 22% 23% 22% 7% 12% 15%
Good 12% 13% 12% 12% 13% 11% 13% 11% 14% 6% 9% 6%
OK 30% 25% 31% 30% 37% 37% 29% 21% 32% 28% 27% 29%
Bad 12% 13% 11% 13% 13% 8% 10% 18% 12% 16% 15% 7%
Terrible 27% 28% 27% 27% 26% 30% 26% 27% 21% 43% 37% 42%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (978) (694) (446) (532) (205) (174) (407) (192) (660) (130) (114) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 1% 18% 45% 0% 48% 17% 19% 17% 13% 16% 22% 18%
Good 12% 4% 14% 21% 2% 26% 9% 15% 16% 11% 11% 13% 12%
OK 30% 25% 36% 28% 21% 23% 33% 28% 25% 32% 34% 32% 23%
Bad 12% 23% 9% 3% 24% 1% 13% 10% 17% 17% 11% 10% 14%
Terrible 27% 48% 23% 3% 53% 1% 28% 28% 26% 27% 29% 22% 33%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (978)  (338)  (418) (222)  (278)  (249)  (455) (241) (156) (170) (189) (381)  (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

December 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

50. Trump Tweets December 18, 2019 — ....out, and he’s been amazing at it. The Democrsts have no message, they have no hope for 2020
@RepDougCollins @foxandfriends Thank you Doug!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, December 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 23% 22% 14% 14% 26% 31% 27% 8% 14% 19%
Good 9% 9% 9% 8% 7% 8% 10% 7% 10% 3% 7% 5%
OK 22% 14% 23% 21% 35% 29% 17% 12% 22% 22% 22% 19%
Bad 11% 10% 11% 10% 14% 11% 9% 9% 8% 17% 15% 15%
Terrible 37% 41% 34% 40% 30% 37% 38% 42% 33% 51% 42% 41%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (986) (702) (451) (535) (209) (172) (411) (194) (666) (132) (115) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 2% 22% 54% 1% 58% 20% 19% 25% 17% 21% 26% 20%
Good 9% 2% 11% 14% 1% 20% 9% 11% 5% 7% 13% 8% 7%
OK 22% 12% 29% 23% 5% 19% 23% 21% 14% 24% 18% 24% 20%
Bad 11% 16% 10% 4% 14% 2% 10% 11% 13% 16% 10% 9% 10%
Terrible 37% 68% 29% 5% 79% 1% 37% 38% 43% 36% 38% 33% 43%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (986) (339) (425) (222) (278) (254) (457) (244) (158) (173) (192) (385) (236)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5P. Trump Tweets December 18, 2019 — ....had, while the Democrats are just looking out for elections. This President should just continue to
fight like he’s always fought, for himself & for this Country. Continue to put forth policies like prescription drugs & trade policies. That’s what
makes this President stand..

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, December 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 23% 22% 14% 14% 26% 31% 27% 8% 14% 19%
Good 9% 9% 9% 8% 7% 8% 10% 7% 10% 3% 7% 5%
OK 22% 14% 23% 21% 35% 29% 17% 12% 22% 22% 22% 19%
Bad 11% 10% 11% 10% 14% 11% 9% 9% 8% 17% 15% 15%
Terrible 37% 41% 34% 40% 30% 37% 38% 42% 33% 51% 42% 41%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (986) (702) (451) (535) (209) (172) (411) (194) (666) (132) (115) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 2% 22% 54% 1% 58% 20% 19% 25% 17% 21% 26% 20%
Good 9% 2% 1% 14% 1% 20% 9% 11% 5% 7% 13% 8% 7%
OK 22% 12% 29% 23% 5% 19% 23% 21% 14% 24% 18% 24% 20%
Bad 11% 16% 10% 4% 14% 2% 10% 11% 13% 16% 10% 9% 10%
Terrible 37% 68% 29% 5% 79% 1% 37% 38% 43% 36% 38% 33% 43%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (986)  (339)  (425) (222)  (278)  (254)  (457) (244) (158) (173) (192) (385)  (236)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5Q. Trump Tweets December 18, 2019 — ....said, 'I’'m going to clean up Washington, I’'m going to help people. He gave big tax cuts, he’s made
our military strong. They’re mad at him because he actually did what he said he was going to do. History will record we’re experiencing some of

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, December 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 23% 22% 14% 14% 26% 31% 27% 8% 14% 19%
Good 9% 9% 9% 8% 7% 8% 10% 7% 10% 3% 7% 5%
OK 22% 14% 23% 21% 35% 29% 17% 12% 22% 22% 22% 19%
Bad 11% 10% 11% 10% 14% 11% 9% 9% 8% 17% 15% 15%
Terrible 37% 41% 34% 40% 30% 37% 38% 42% 33% 51% 42% 41%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (986) (702) (451) (535) (209) (172) (411) (194) (666) (132) (115) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 2% 22% 54% 1% 58% 20% 19% 25% 17% 21% 26% 20%
Good 9% 2% 1% 14% 1% 20% 9% 11% 5% 7% 13% 8% 7%
OK 22% 12% 29% 23% 5% 19% 23% 21% 14% 24% 18% 24% 20%
Bad 11% 16% 10% 4% 14% 2% 10% 11% 13% 16% 10% 9% 10%
Terrible 37% 68% 29% 5% 79% 1% 37% 38% 43% 36% 38% 33% 43%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (986) (339) (425) (222) (278) (254) (457) (244) (158) (173) (192) (385) (236)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5R. Trump Tweets December 18, 2019 — ’It’s sad. Here’s a gentleman who came to the White House and all they had was never to let him have
an easy breath. All they wanted to do is impeach him. They started the day after he was elected, even the day after he was sworn in. But this
President came to Washington and....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, December 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 23% 22% 14% 14% 26% 31% 27% 8% 14% 19%
Good 9% 9% 9% 8% 7% 8% 10% 7% 10% 3% 7% 5%
OK 22% 14% 23% 21% 35% 29% 17% 12% 22% 22% 22% 19%
Bad 11% 10% 11% 10% 14% 11% 9% 9% 8% 17% 15% 15%
Terrible 37% 41% 34% 40% 30% 37% 38% 42% 33% 51% 42% 41%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (986) (702) (451) (535) (209) (172) (411) (194) (666) (132) (115) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 2% 22% 54% 1% 58% 20% 19% 25% 17% 21% 26% 20%
Good 9% 2% 1% 14% 1% 20% 9% 11% 5% 7% 13% 8% 7%
OK 22% 12% 29% 23% 5% 19% 23% 21% 14% 24% 18% 24% 20%
Bad 11% 16% 10% 4% 14% 2% 10% 11% 13% 16% 10% 9% 10%
Terrible 37% 68% 29% 5% 79% 1% 37% 38% 43% 36% 38% 33% 43%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (986)  (339)  (425) (222)  (278)  (254)  (457) (244) (158) (173) (192) (385)  (236)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5S. Trump Tweets December 18, 2019 — "They just wanted to get at the President. They had no intention of having a proper investigation. They
couldn’t find any crimes so they did a vague abuse of power and abuse of Congress, which every administration from the beginning has done.
@RepDougCollins @foxandfriends

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, December 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 23% 22% 1% 15% 28% 31% 28% 7% 13% 16%
Good 11% 10% 12% 9% 13% 13% 9% 9% 11% 7% 10% 10%
OK 18% 11% 19% 18% 31% 23% 14% 10% 19% 16% 18% 20%
Bad 12% 11% 11% 13% 16% 14% 9% 11% 10% 19% 19% 6%
Terrible 36% 41% 36% 37% 28% 35% 40% 39% 32% 51% 40% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (705) (452) (539) (209) (175) (411) (196) (671) (132) (115) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 2% 23% 53% 0% 63% 20% 21% 26% 15% 23% 26% 21%
Good 11% 2% 13% 19% 1% 19% 12% 11% 6% 10% 10% 1% 1%
OK 18% 10% 26% 18% 5% 14% 19% 18% 11% 21% 18% 21% 13%
Bad 12% 19% 1% 5% 14% 3% 12% 14% 15% 17% 11% 12% 10%
Terrible 36% 67% 28% 5% 80% 2% 36% 36% 42% 36% 38% 30% 45%
Totals 100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (340)  (428)  (223)  (280)  (254)  (460) (242) (158) (170) (193) (388)  (240)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5T. Trump Tweets December 18, 2019 — Can you believe that | will be impeached today by the Radical Left, Do Nothing Democrats, AND | DID
NOTHING WRONG! A terrible Thing. Read the Transcripts. This should never happen to another President again. Say a PRAYER!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, December 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 25% 23% 13% 15% 28% 32% 28% 11% 17% 18%
Good 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 9% 8% 6% 9% 4% 6% 9%
OK 19% 12% 22% 16% 33% 25% 14% 11% 19% 16% 24% 15%
Bad 11% 10% 10% 13% 13% 11% 11% 12% 10% 18% 13% 10%
Terrible 38% 42% 36% 40% 32% 39% 40% 39% 34% 52% 40% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (705) (452) (539) (207) (173) (414) (197) (673) (132) (113) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 3% 24% 55% 1% 63% 21% 23% 25% 18% 24% 27% 21%
Good 8% 1% 11% 14% 0% 16% 9% 8% 6% 8% 11% 6% 10%
OK 19% 11% 24% 23% 4% 18% 20% 19% 14% 21% 13% 24% 15%
Bad 11% 17% 11% 3% 14% 2% 13% 11% 12% 13% 12% 11% 10%
Terrible 38% 68% 31% 5% 80% 2% 38% 40% 44% 40% 40% 33% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (341) (429) (221) (280) (254) (460) (242) (158) (172) (193) (386) (240)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5U. Trump Tweets December 18, 2019 — .@foxandfriends My hope is that impeachment will never become this trivial again. @kilmeade Well said
Brian!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, December 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 26% 23% 14% 15% 28% 36% 30% 8% 15% 17%
Good 7% 7% 6% 9% 5% 14% 7% 4% 9% 1% 6% 6%
OK 24% 16% 25% 23% 39% 27% 18% 15% 23% 26% 26% 21%
Bad 14% 13% 14% 13% 16% 14% 12% 14% 11% 17% 20% 19%
Terrible 31% 35% 30% 33% 26% 30% 35% 31% 28% 47% 33% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (707) (454) (541) (208) (175) (415) (197) (673) (132) (116) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 3% 24% 57% 1% 66% 23% 23% 24% 17% 25% 27% 24%
Good 7% 2% 7% 16% 0% 15% 6% 8% 9% 10% 9% 6% 6%
OK 24% 16% 31% 21% 10% 17% 25% 25% 14% 23% 23% 28% 17%
Bad 14% 22% 13% 3% 21% 1% 13% 11% 21% 19% 12% 12% 14%
Terrible 31% 58% 25% 3% 69% 1% 32% 34% 31% 31% 32% 26% 39%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (995) (342) (428) (225) (281) (255) (462) (244) (158) (171) (193) (390) (241)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5V. Trump Tweets December 18, 2019 — .@marcthiessen ’Voters say the Democrats are trying to take away their votes. Pelosi was right the first
time. Impeachment has backfired thoroughly on the Democrats. How can you Impeach the President for going to the courts?’
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, December 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 23% 20% 11% 15% 26% 30% 26% 7% 14% 15%
Good 7% 8% 7% 8% 6% 9% 7% 8% 9% 2% 4% 6%
OK 23% 16% 24% 23% 36% 30% 19% 13% 24% 19% 24% 24%
Bad 14% 12% 14% 13% 19% 12% 12% 12% 11% 24% 18% 17%
Terrible 34% 38% 32% 36% 28% 34% 36% 38% 30% 49% 40% 38%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (704) (452) (538) (208) (172) (414) (196) (671) (132) (113) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 3% 21% 51% 1% 58% 20% 21% 21% 14% 21% 26% 20%
Good 7% 1% 8% 16% 0% 17% 7% 7% 9% 9% 11% 6% 6%
OK 23% 12% 31% 26% 7% 21% 25% 23% 16% 21% 19% 28% 20%
Bad 14% 22% 13% 2% 18% 2% 14% 11% 19% 24% 15% 10% 11%
Terrible 34% 62% 27% 5% 74% 2% 34% 38% 35% 31% 34% 31% 42%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (990)  (340)  (429)  (221)  (280)  (253) (463) (242) (156) (171) (193) (386)  (240)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5W. Trump Tweets December 18, 2019 — ....They want to Impeach me (I’'m not worried!), and yet they were all breaking the law in so many ways.
How can they do that and yet impeach a very successful (Economy Plus) President of the United States, who has done nothing wrong? These
people are Crazy!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, December 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 24% 20% 11% 15% 27% 31% 27% 8% 13% 18%
Good 9% 9% 8% 9% 10% 10% 8% 9% 10% 3% 11% 3%
OK 18% 12% 20% 17% 27% 27% 14% 10% 19% 15% 18% 23%
Bad 12% 11% 12% 13% 20% 11% 10% 9% 9% 23% 18% 12%
Terrible 38% 42% 36% 41% 32% 37% 40% 42% 35% 52% 40% 44%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (706) (453) (540) (207) (177) (412) (197) (675) (132) (112) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 22% 3% 23% 50% 1% 60% 19% 24% 24% 15% 22% 25% 22%
Good 9% 3% 9% 17% 1% 19% 10% 5% 9% 9% 9% 8% 10%
OK 18% 9% 23% 24% 3% 17% 19% 20% 8% 17% 19% 22% 13%
Bad 12% 14% 15% 4% 12% 2% 15% 12% 13% 21% 11% 11% 10%
Terrible 38% 71% 29% 5% 83% 2% 37% 40% 46% 38% 39% 34% 45%
Totals 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (339)  (430) (224)  (280)  (254)  (460) (244) (157) (172) (193) (388)  (240)
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5X. Trump Tweets December 18, 2019 — So, if Comey & the top people in the FBI were dirty cops and cheated on the FISA Court, wouldn’t all of
these phony cases have to be overturned or dismissed? They went after me with the Fake Dossier, paid for by Crooked Hillary & the DNC, which
they illegally presented to FISA...

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, December 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 24% 20% 11% 15% 27% 31% 27% 8% 13% 18%
Good 9% 9% 8% 9% 10% 10% 8% 9% 10% 3% 11% 3%
OK 18% 12% 20% 17% 27% 27% 14% 10% 19% 15% 18% 23%
Bad 12% 11% 12% 13% 20% 11% 10% 9% 9% 23% 18% 12%
Terrible 38% 42% 36% 41% 32% 37% 40% 42% 35% 52% 40% 44%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (706) (453) (540) (207) (177) (412) (197) (675) (132) (112) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 22% 3% 23% 50% 1% 60% 19% 24% 24% 15% 22% 25% 22%
Good 9% 3% 9% 17% 1% 19% 10% 5% 9% 9% 9% 8% 10%
OK 18% 9% 23% 24% 3% 17% 19% 20% 8% 17% 19% 22% 13%
Bad 12% 14% 15% 4% 12% 2% 15% 12% 13% 21% 11% 11% 10%
Terrible 38% 71% 29% 5% 83% 2% 37% 40% 46% 38% 39% 34% 45%
Totals 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (339)  (430) (224)  (280)  (254)  (460) (244) (157) (172) (193) (388)  (240)
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5Y. Trump Tweets December 18, 2019 — Good marks and reviews on the letter | sent to Pelosi today. She is the worst! No wonder with people like
her and Cryin’ Chuck Schumer, D.C. has been such a mess for so long - and that includes the previous administration who (and now we know for
sure) SPIED on my campaign.

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, December 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 23% 18% 10% 15% 26% 27% 25% 5% 16% 15%
Good 8% 8% 7% 9% 9% 7% 8% 9% 10% 5% 3% 6%
OK 18% 11% 20% 16% 27% 24% 12% 12% 18% 1% 20% 23%
Bad 12% 10% 11% 13% 19% 13% 10% 7% 10% 20% 17% 9%
Terrible 42% 46% 39% 44% 35% 41% 44% 46% 38% 59% 44% 47%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (700) (451) (535) (206) (173) (412) (195) (669) (129) (114) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 21% 3% 21% 48% 1% 57% 20% 20% 21% 13% 20% 24% 21%
Good 8% 2% 7% 19% 0% 18% 7% 7% 9% 9% 9% 8% 7%
OK 18% 8% 24% 20% 3% 16% 18% 17% 11% 17% 18% 19% 15%
Bad 12% 13% 14% 7% 10% 5% 14% 12% 10% 19% 9% 11% 11%
Terrible 42% 75% 33% 6% 86% 4% 41% 44% 49% 41% 44% 37% 46%
Totals 101%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (986)  (339) (425) (222)  (279)  (250)  (458) (241) (157) (170) (191) (386)  (239)
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5Z. Trump Tweets December 18, 2019 — Democrat ’leadership, despite their denials, are putting tremendous pressure on their members to vote
yes on this ridiculous Impeachment. If they vote yes, it will be much easier for Republicans to win in 2020!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, December 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 23% 20% 12% 13% 25% 30% 25% 10% 13% 15%
Good 8% 9% 8% 8% 5% 9% 7% 10% 10% 2% 4% 9%
OK 24% 15% 25% 23% 39% 31% 20% 13% 25% 21% 22% 28%
Bad 14% 15% 15% 14% 18% 13% 13% 15% 13% 23% 16% 7%
Terrible 33% 36% 30% 35% 26% 34% 35% 32% 27% 44% 45% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (709) (452) (542) (208) (175) (413) (198) (675) (132) (115) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 3% 21% 50% 0% 59% 20% 20% 22% 14% 21% 26% 19%
Good 8% 2% 7% 18% 2% 16% 7% 9% 7% 7% 7% 8% 8%
OK 24% 14% 33% 23% 7% 18% 26% 23% 15% 28% 21% 27% 19%
Bad 14% 21% 14% 5% 21% 4% 13% 15% 23% 21% 18% 11% 11%
Terrible 33% 60% 25% 4% 69% 2% 34% 32% 33% 30% 32% 28% 42%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (994)  (342)  (428) (224)  (282)  (255)  (461) (245) (157) (173) (193) (388)  (240)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 30% 33% 33% 27% 26% 26% 33% 34% 36% 13% 25% 18%
Inappropriate 54% 56% 49% 58% 48% 58% 55% 55% 49% 72% 62% 50%
Not sure 16% 10% 17% 15% 27% 17% 12% 11% 15% 15% 14% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (706) (453) (541) (208) (174) (415) (197) (673) (132) (115) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 30% 7% 33% 62% 3% 72% 28% 32% 32% 23% 31% 35% 29%
Inappropriate 54% 89% 43% 20% 94% 12% 56% 55% 61% 59% 55% 49% 57%
Not sure 16% 4% 24% 18% 3% 16% 16% 13% 8% 18% 14% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (341) (429) (224) (282) (252) (461) (244) (157) (171) (193) (390) (240)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 39% 39% 31% 30% 33% 37% 37% 40% 21% 28% 22%
No 49% 48% 45% 53% 43% 51% 49% 52% 45% 63% 56% 48%
Not sure 16% 12% 17% 16% 27% 16% 14% 10% 15% 15% 16% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (704) (452) (540) (208) (174) (414) (196) (672) (132) (115) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 13% 37% 65% 10% 74% 30% 37% 41% 31% 37% 39% 30%
No 49% 79% 40% 19% 84% 10% 51% 50% 52% 51% 49% 44% 54%
Not sure 16% 8% 23% 16% 6% 17% 19% 13% 8% 18% 14% 17% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (340)  (428)  (224)  (281) (254) (460) (244) (157) (171) (191) (390)  (240)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

December 18 - 20, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.202 to 4.188,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.461.

1000

+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

61 questions not reported.

You

35



